
OFFICE CANDIDATE ADDRESS PARTY EMAIL INDEPENDENT SLOGAN

GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

For 2 yrs. 21ST Jon Bramnick 279 Watchung Fork, Westfield 07090 R jonbramnick@jonbramnick.com

Vote for 2 Nancy Munoz 121 Oak Ridge Avenue, Summit 07901 R aswmunoz@gmail.com

Lisa Mandelblatt 900 Minisink Way, Westfield 07090 D lisa4assembly@gmail.com

Stacey Gunderman 900 Minisink Way, Westfield 07090 D stacey4assembly@gmail.com

Martin Marks 13 North Union Avenue, Apt 5, Cranford 07016 I MartinMarks62@msn.com Independent Conservative

Harris P. Pappas 100 Stonehill Road, Apt B-5, Springfield 07081 I harry-p.pappas@gmail.com Independent Conservative

24TH F. Parker Space 218 County Road, 519, Wantage 07461 R nj24legislators@gmail.com

Harold J. "Hal" Wirths 12 Cornwall Court, Hamburg 07419 R nj24legislators@gmail.com

Deana Lykins 121 Wintermute Road, Newton 07860 D dllykins@yahoo.com

Dan Soloman Smith 4 Noa Court, Mt Olive 07840 D dssmithlaw@yahoo.com

25TH Anthony M. Bucco 10 Janet Road, Boonton 07005 R info@anthonybucco.com

Brian Bergen 54 Shawger Road, Denville 07834 R brian@votebergen.com

Lisa Bhimani 10 Wainwright Road, Mendham 07945 D bhimani4assembly@gmail.com

Darcy Draeger 200 Old Chester Road, Chester 07930 D draeger4assembly@gmail.com

26TH Jay Webber PO Box 5076, Parsippany 07054 R asmjaywebber@gmail.com

BettyLou DeCroce 3 Dean Gallo Court, Morris Plains 07950 R Abldecroce@optonline.net

Laura Fortgang PO Box 125, Montclair 07042 D laura@fortgangforassembly.com

Christine Clarke 20 Florida Avenue, Lake Hopatcong 07849 D info@clarkeforassembly.com

27TH Michael Dailey 20 West End Avenue, Madison 07940 R thedaileys@optonline.net

Mauro G. Tucci Jr. 31 Hillside Avenue, Caldwell 07006 R essexcntygop@gmail.com

John F. McKeon 634 Eagle Rock Avenue, West Orange 07052 D johnfmckeonnj@gmail.com

Mila M. Jasey 31 Vose Avenue, South Orange 07079 D jaseyforassembly@gmail.com

40TH Kevin J. Rooney 435 Russell Avenue, Wyckoff 07481 R krooneyld40@gmail.com

Christopher P. DePhillips 755 Birchwood Drive, Wyckoff 07481 R cdephillipsld40@gmail.com

Maria Martini Cordonnier 648 Upper Mountain Avenue, Upper Montclair 07043 D mc521950@aol.com

Julie O'Brien 15 Ramapo Avenue, Pompton Lakes 07442 D

SHERIFF

For 3 yrs. James M. Gannon 63 Dixon Avenue, Boonton 07005 R Jim@GannonForSheriff.com

Vote for 1 William Schievella 62 Fallen Timbers Trail, Rockaway 07866 D wschievella@gmail.com

SURROGATE

For 5 yrs. Heather Darling 8 Carey Road, Succasunna 07876 R HDarlingEsq@verizon.net

Vote for 1 Michael T. Thompson 28 Woodland Road, Mendham 07945 D THOMPSONFORMORRIS@GMAIL.COM

PO Box 242, Brookside 07926
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FREEHOLDER

For 3 yrs. Douglas Cabana 555 Powerville Road, Boonton 07005 R drc@cabanalaw.com

Vote for 3 Thomas Mastrangelo 59 Village Drive, Montville 07045 R tmastrangelo@mindset.com

Kathy DeFillippo 14 Deer Lane, Succasunna 07876 R kdefillipp@aol.com

Cara Parmigiani 8 Franklin Place, Morris Plains 07950 D cara.parmigiani@gmail.com

Cary Amaro 113 Boulder Ridge Drive, Randolph 07869 D cary.a.amaro@gmail.com

David Timpanaro 450 Quaker Church Road, Randolph 07869 D DavidTimpanaro@gmail.com

Boonton Town

Mayor Cyril Wekilsky 224 Crown Road, Boonton 07005 R Cyril2@earthlink.net

For 4 yrs. Richard J. Corcoran III 406 Birch Street, Boonton 07005 D Hayonwye2017@gmail.com

Vote for 1 Stephen Gulla 159 Chestnut Street, Boonton 07005 I stephengulla@optonline.net Time For Change

Board of Aldermen

For 2 yrs. W1 Edward W. Robillard III 320 Vreeland Avenue, Boonton 07005 R Robi722@aol.com

Vote for 1 Waqar Khokhar 113 Harrison Street, Boonton 07005 D wtkhockhar@gmail.com

W2 Edina Renfro-Michel 210 Cornelia Street, Boonton 07005 D mefmichel@gmail.com

W3 Joseph E. Bock Jr. 811 Main Street, Apt H, Boonton 07005 R joebock2@gmail.com

William J. McBride 116 Glover Street, Boonton 07005 D B_k116@yahoo.com

W4 Michael J. Wade 250 Rockaway Street, Boonton 07005 R Mustan14@optonline.net

Dave Vasa 209 Pine Street, Boonton 07005 D Dave.Vasa@dhs.state.nj.us

Board of Aldermen

For 1 yr. Unexpired Term W2 Natalie M. Pisarcik 111 Cherry Lane, D-2, Boonton 07005 R natpisarcik@yahoo.com

Vote for 1 Marie DeVenezia 213 Lathrop Avenue, Boonton 07005 D timetoknit@gmail.com

Boonton Township

Township Committee Paul Allieri 384 Powerville Road, Boonton 07005 R PAllieri@d4discovery.com

For 3 yrs. William Klingener 6 Scott Road, Boonton 07005 R drdrain@optonline.net

Vote for 2

Township Committee Brian Honan 6 Devon Road, Boonton 07005 R brianh@pfcompass.com

For 1 yr. Unexpired Term

Vote for 1

Butler Borough

Borough Council Stephen Regis 55 Roosevelt Avenue, Butler 07405 R sregis@butlerborough.com

For 3 yrs. Alexander Calvi 5 Butler Place, Butler 07405 R Reeger1@msn.com

Vote for 2
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Chatham Borough

Mayor Robert A. Weber 99 Summit Avenue, Chatham 07928 R bobweber1@optonline.net

For 4 yrs. Thaddeus Kobylarz 22 Lum Avenue, Chatham 07928 D thadkobylarz@gmail.com

Vote for 1

Borough Council Paul A. Kelley 61 Highland Avenue, Chatham 07928 R pk422lax@yahoo.com

For 3 yrs. Stacey McEvoy 53 North Hillside Avenue, Chatham 07928 R staceydmcevoy@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Irene Treloar 89 Elmwood Road, Chatham 07928 D irene425@gmail.com

Karen Koronkiewicz 4 Lincoln Avenue, Chatham 07928 D koronkk4@aol.com

Chatham Township

Township Committee Mark F. Hamilton 132 Highland Avenue, Chatham 07928 R markfhamilton@yahoo.com

For 3 yrs. Mareza "Rez" Estevez 126 Southern Boulevard, Chatham 07928 R mrznzstvz@yahoo.com

Vote for 2 Stacey Ewald 54 Nicholson Drive, Chatham 07928 D ewald4chatham@gmail.com

Celeste Fondaco 299 Shunpike Road, Chatham 07928 D celeste.fondaco@gmail.com

Chester Borough

Borough Council Karen L. Ferrone 7 Elm Street, Chester 07930 R karenferrone@ymail.com

For 3 yrs. Russell Goodwin 93 Hillside Road, Chester 07930 R russellgoodwin@comcast.net

Vote for 2

Chester Township

Mayor Marcia Asdal 76 Route 24, Chester 07930 R marciaasdal@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. James G. Duffy 16 Colby Farm Road, Chester 07930 D jimduffy4mayor@gmail.com

Vote for 1

Denville Township

Mayor Thomas W. Andes 168 Morris Avenue, Denville 07834 R TomAndes57@gmail.com

For 4 yrs. Andrea Zeydelis 3 King Hill Court, Denville 07834 D AndreaZeydelis@gmail.com

Vote for 1 Ellen M. Sandman 7 Anna Street, Denville 07834 I sandmanvision2020@gmail.com Experience Vision Commitment

Township Council At-Large John Murphy 22 Dogwood Drive, Denville 07834 R mustjo@optonline.net

For 4 yrs. Angela Cote 4 Magnolia Avenue, Denville 07834 R AMDCote@yahoo.com

Vote for 3 Harry Fahrer 26 Evergreen Road, Denville 07834 R hapharusa@gmail.com

Nathan Gould 87 Woodstone Road, Denville 07834 D NCGould@gmail.com

Mailing - 87 Woodstone Road, Rockaway 07866

James Putnam 35 Fox Hill Road, Denville 07834 D JimEPutnam@yahoo.com

Linda Humphries 23 Whaleback Waddy, Denville 07834 D LindaHumphries@gmail.com
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Dover Town

Mayor Carolyn Blackman 27 Brook Drive, Dover 07801 D carolyn3rdward@aol.com

For 4 yrs. James P. Dodd 29 Ann Street, Dover 07801 I doddformayor2019@gmail.com Dover For Everyone

Vote for 1

Board of Aldermen W1 Jessica A. Alonso Cruz 29 Baker Avenue, Dover 07801 D bratine69@gmail.com

For 2 yrs. Thomas (T.C.) McCourt 32 Davis Avenue, Dover 07801 I tcforward1@gmail.com Dover For Everyone

Vote for 1 W2 Judith D. Rugg 28 Audrey Place, Dover 07801 D ruggjd@yahoo.com

Sol L. Sostre 64 Ann Street, Dover 07801 I solsostre@live.com Dover For Everyone

W3 Adrian Ballesteros 11 Julia Terrace, Dover 07801 D adriandballesteros@gmail.com

James A. Visioli 89 East Munson Avenue, Dover 07801 I mrviz@verizon.net Dover For Everyone

W4 Marcos Tapia-Aguilar Sr. 99 Maple Avenue, Dover 07801 D marcostapias0466@gmail.com

Juan Pablo Lopez 127 Berry Street, Dover 07801 I juanpaloangel@gmail.com Dover For Everyone

East Hanover Township

Mayor Angelo Tedesco 21 Brace Drive, East Hanover 07936 R tedesco176@gmail.com

For 4 yrs. Joseph Pannullo 165 Troy Road, East Hanover 07936 D jpexterm@aol.com

Vote for 1

Township Council Brian T. Brokaw Sr. 6 Fox Run Drive, East Hanover 07936 D brokawcarpentry@gmail.com

For 3 yrs.

Vote for 1

Florham Park Borough

Mayor Mark Taylor 23 Sherbrooke Drive, Florham Park 07932 R mtaylor@fpboro.net

For 4 yrs.

Vote for 1

Borough Council Kristen Santoro 38 Park Street, Unit 25F, Florham Park 07932 R kristen.e.santoro@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. William I. Zuckerman 12 Keyes Street, Florham Park 07932 R wizuck@aol.com

Vote for 2 Peter Nicolas 54 Townsend Drive, Florham Park 07932 D pnicolas@optimum.net

Hanover Township

Township Committee Ronald F. Francioli 9 Slope Drive, Cedar Knolls 07927 R rfrancioli@optonline.net

For 3 yrs. Thomas Ace Gallagher 20 Woodfield Drive, Whippany 07981 R acegallagher@gmail.com

Vote for 2

Harding Township

Township Committee Nicolas Platt 637 Spring Valley Road, Morristown 07960 R platt9100@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. Amanda Richardson 55 Woodland Road, New Vernon 07976 D amandaclaire@gmail.com

Vote for 1

Jefferson Township NO MUNICIPAL ELECTION
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Kinnelon Borough

Borough Council James Lorkowski 38 Banta Road, Kinnelon 07405 R lorkowski@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. Robert R. Roy 254 Long Meadow Road, Kinnelon 07405-2254 R roy254@optonline.net

Vote for 2

Lincoln Park Borough NO MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Long Hill Township

Township Committee Victor T. Verlezza 18 Stephanie Drive, Stirling 07980 R verlezza@comcast.net

For 3 yrs. Thomas E. Flatley Jr. 66 Knoll Court, Millington 07946 D tomflatley@gmail.com

Vote for 1

Madison Borough

Mayor Robert G. Catalanello 272 Woodland Road, Madison 07940 R rob@catalanello.com

For 4 yrs. Robert H. Conley 6 Brittin Street, Madison 07940 D rhconley@optonline.net

Vote for 1

Borough Council Kathy Dailey 20 West End Avenue, Madison 07940 R kathydailey@optonline.net

For 3 yrs. Patrick Rowe 25 Pine Avenue, Madison 07940 R rowep@verizon.net

Vote for 2 Maureen M. Byrne 49 Albright Circle, Madison 07940 D madisonmom61@gmail.com

Rachel F. Ehrlich 252 Kings Road, Madison 07940 D rachel.ehrlich@gmail.com

Mendham Borough

Borough Council James R. Kelly 160 Mountainside Road, Mendham 07945 R james@kellyplumbingheat.com

For 3 yrs. Mary Sue Martin 45 Mountain Avenue, Mendham 07945 R MarySue.Martin@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Melissa Young 24 Gunther Street, Mendham 07945 D vivnmax@gmail.com

Laura Montenegro 8 Linden Lane, Mendham 07945 D laura.montenegro@gmail.com

Mendham Township

Township Committee Thomas Baio 21 North Gate Road, Mendham 07945 R tom@thomasbaioarchitect.com

For 3 yrs. Jordan Orlins 6 Westminster Road, Mendham 07945 R jordanorlins@yahoo.com

Vote for 2 Melissa Saharko 103 Ironia Road, Mendham 07945 D melissasaharko@gmail.com

Trishna Goswami 12 Brookrace Drive, Mendham 07945 D trishnaji@hotmail.com

Mine Hill Township

Mayor Sam Morris 3 Indian Falls Road, Mine Hill 07803 R sammorris65@gmail.com

For 4 yrs. Gary F. Colucci 3 William Street, Mine Hill 07803 D garyfcolucci@gmail.com

Vote for 1

Township Council Frederick F. Willis 1 Blueberry Lane, Mine Hill 07803 R do3del@me.com

For 4 yrs. Bret Coranato 219 Route 46, Mine Hill 07803 R bcoranato@msn.com

Vote for 2 Ann Abbondante-Cohen 9 William Street, Mine Hill 07803 D annie.abbondante@gmail.com

Dina Mikulka 40 South Second Avenue, Mine Hill 07803 D dmikulka@faudivorcelaw.com
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Montville Township

Township Committee Richard D. Conklin 9 Indian Hill Road, Towaco 07082 R rconktowa@aol.com

For 3 yrs. Richard A. Cook 82 Main Road, Montville 07045 R cook3833@aol.com

Vote for 2 Venancio L. Fuentes 44 Maple Avenue, Pine Brook 07058 D vfuentes417@icloud.com

Morris Plains Borough

Borough Council William J. Smith 20 Lindstrom Road, Morris Plains 07950 R williamjsmithjr@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. Lucia Galdi 15 Wyckoff Way, Morris Plains 07950 R luciagaldi@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Nancy Verga 7 Hickory Drive, Morris Plains 07950 D nancyjverga@gmail.com

Joan Goddard 19 Brook Drive North, Morris Plains 07950 D joanmariegoddard@gmail.com

Morris Township

Township Committee Peter V. Mancuso 43 Laura Lane, Morristown 07960 R mancuso@att.net

For 3 yrs. William "Bud" Ravitz 65 Woodland Avenue, Morristown 07960 D wravitz@yahoo.com

Vote for 1

Morristown Town

Town Council

For 4 yrs. W1 Oliver M. Starnes II 35 Pine Street, Morristown 07960 D omstarnes@gmail.com

Vote for 1 Robert C. Iannaccone 23 Georgian Road, Morristown 07960 I riannaccon@aol.com Representation For All

W2 Tawanna Cotten 30 Flagler Street, Apt 1, Morristown 07960 D tawcott@aol.com

W3 Stefan Armington 16 Cutler Street, Morristown 07960 D stefarmington@gmail.com

Lorena Inestroza 39 Early Street, Morristown 07960 I linestroza1130@gmail.com Independent

W4 Alison Deeb 5 Thomas Trail, Morristown 07960 R aadeeb@optonline.net

Sandi Mayer 320 South Street, 12F, Morristown 07960 D sandimayer@hotmail.com

Mount Arlington Borough

Borough Council Andrew Cangiano 118 Rogerene Way, Landing 07850 R acangiano@mtarlingtonboro.com

For 3 yrs. Leonard J. Loughridge Jr. 51 Kadel Drive, Mt. Arlington 07856 R lloughridgejr@aol.com

Vote for 2

Borough Council Maria Farris 13 James Drive, Mount Arlington 07856 R mfarris@mtarlingtonboro.com

For 2 yr. Unexpired Term Nita Galate 216 Howard Boulevard, Mount Arlington 07856 R ngalate@mtarlingtonboro.com

Vote for 2

Mount Olive Township

Mayor Robert Greenbaum 263 Winding Hill Drive, Hackettstown 07840 R Robgreenbaum@yahoo.com

For 4 yrs.

Vote for 1

Township Council Joseph Nicastro 5 Vista Drive, Flanders 07836 R Joe.Nicastro@gmail.com

For 4 yrs. Colleen Labow 57 Third Street, Budd Lake 07828 R CLabow.re@gmail.com

Vote for 3 Alex Roman 134 Sowers Drive, Hackettstown 07840 R ARoman44@aol.com

Lloyd Deans 79 Mount Olive Road, Budd Lake 07828 D deanslistvr@gmail.com

Raj Singh 72 Flanders Drakestown Road, Flanders 07836 D rajshekharsingh1975@gmail.com

Irene Sergonis 37 Mount Olive Road, Budd Lake 07828 D sergonis@optonline.net
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Mountain Lakes Borough NO MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Netcong Borough

Mayor Joseph A. Nametko 13 Highland Avenue, Netcong 07857 R jname1@optonline.net

For 4 yrs. Todd Portsmore 16 Dell Avenue, Netcong 07857 D nycfhctodd@gmail.com

Vote for 1

Borough Council Thomas A. Laureys 11 Flanders Road, Netcong 07857 R tomnumber8@gmail.com

For 3 yrs. Robert E. Hathaway Jr. 11 Dell Avenue, Netcong 07857 D Hathaway.robert.jr@gmail.com

Vote for 2

Parsippany-Troy Hills Township

Township Council Michael J. dePierro 5 Fernwood Place, Parsippany 07054 R mjdepierro@optonline.net

For 4 yrs. Paul Carifi Jr. 35 Robinhood Road, Morris Plains 07950 R pupcone@aol.com

Vote for 3 Loretta Gragnani 11 Rhoda Terrace, Parsippany 07054 R adamg0929@optonline.net

Cori A. Herbig 2 Cayuga Avenue, Lake Hiawatha 07034 D cori.Menkin@gmail.com

Robert Kaminski 8 Lodge Lane, Parsippany 07054 D rkaminski102@gmail.com

Judith Hernandez 5 Moraine Road, Morris Plains 07950 D treefriend@verizon.net

Pequannock Township NO MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Randolph Township NO MUNICIPAL ELECTION

Riverdale Borough

Mayor Paul M. Carelli 42 Cottage Place, Riverdale 07457 R pcarelli@optonline.net

For 4 yrs.

Vote for 1

Borough Council Stephen W. Revis 7 Stratford Place, Riverdale 07457 R revisstephen@aol.com

For 3 yrs. Paul A. Purcell 95 Riverview Terrace, Riverdale 07457 R paulpurcell@optonline.net

Vote for 2

Rockaway Borough

Mayor Thomas Mulligan 23 McKinley Drive, Rockaway 07866 R mulligat@optonline.net

For 4 yrs.

Vote for 1

Borough Council Russell Greuter 17 Chester Ave, Rockaway 07866 R greuts@verizon.net

For 3 yrs. Robert Smith 56 Douglas Road, Rockaway 07866 R elvisrbfd@hotmail.com

Vote for 2 Clifford Dawkins 34 Marshall Avenue, Rockaway 07866 D cliff.dawkins@gmail.com
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Rockaway Township

Mayor Michael Puzio 6 Arlene Drive, Rockaway 07866 R mmpuzio@verizon.net

For 4 yrs. Jonathan Sackett 24 Seneca Avenue, Rockaway 07866 D jsackett@aol.com

Vote for 1

Township Council At-Large Joseph Jackson 315 Daniel Street, Rockaway 07866 R joesmack7730@gmail.com

For 4 yrs. Mailing - 315 Daniel Street, Dover 07801

Vote for 3 Adam Salberg 10 Bergen Hill Road, Rockaway 07866 R asalberg1@gmail.com

Howard Kritz 8 Chandler Terrace, Rockaway 07866 R howard.kritz@gmail.com

Sreedevi "Sree" Madappalli 27 Timber Trail, Rockaway 07866 D smadappalli@gmail.com

Mailing - 27 Timber Trail, Boonton 07005

John J. Knab 159 Valley View Drive, Rockaway 07866 D john.knab@gmail.com

Amy Kolis 2 Archer Drive, Rockaway 07866 D amykolis623@gmail.com

Mailing - 2 Archer Drive, Boonton 07005

Township Council W1 Mary Noon 454 Herrick Drive, Dover, NJ 07801 R maryn6767@gmail.com

For 2 yr. Unexpired Term Susan Fahrman Royek 252 Perry Street, Rockaway 07866 D susan.royek@gmail.com

Vote for 1 Mailing - 252 Perry Street, Dover 07801

Roxbury Township

Township Council W1 Richard Zoschak 559 Wills Road, Landing 07850 R zphoto@juno.com

For 4 yrs. Keith Griffin 501 Main Street, Landing 07850 D Kgriffi45@gmail.com

Vote for 1 W2 Jacqueline Albrecht 36 Kenvil Avenue, Succasunna 07876 R jaki613@aol.com

Jill Sydor 113 Eyland Avenue, Succasunna 07876 D jill.sydor@gmail.com

W3 Fred Hall 6 Tania Court, Succasunna 07876 R fredhall@optonline.net

Brian E. Considine 289 Emmans Road, Flanders 07836 D Boonton@gmail.com

W4 Thomas Carey 42 St. Mary Drive, Succasunna 07876 R Tom.Carey1@verizon.net

Daniel Kline 4 Pilgrim Drive, Succasunna 07876 D dan.kline9@gmail.com

Victory Gardens Borough

Borough Council James M. Janone 15 Franklin Road, Victory Gardens 07801 R njhockey6@aol.com

For 3 yrs. Vera C. Cheatham 64 Monroe Avenue, Victory Gardens 07801 D vcc19@netzero.net

Vote for 2 James R. Glass 207 Washington Avenue, Victory Gardens 07801 D bglass1@juno.com

Borough Council Kendyll J. Hedgepath 19 Taft Avenue, Victory Gardens 07801 D kendyll0930@gmail.com

For 2 yr. Unexpired Term

Vote for 1

Washington Township

Township Committee Gregg Franklin Forsbrey 78 Naughright Road, Long Valley 07853 R gforsbrey@comcast.net

For 3 yrs. John Tyler Oborn 33 West Mill Road, Long Valley 07853 R tyler.oborn@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Veronica Fernandez 157 Bartley Road, Long Valley 07853 D v.fernandez70@comcast.net

Sarah (Sally) Hudson 17 Laurel Drive, Long Valley 07853 D sallyhudson88@gmail.com
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Wharton Borough

Borough Council Paola Vasquez 328 South Main Street, 2nd Floor, Wharton 07885 R chikyvas@icloud.com

For 3 yrs. Robert Norton 8 Eileen Court, Wharton 07885 R bnort0816@gmail.com

Vote for 2 Patricia L. Veres 37 Saint Mary's Street, Wharton 07885 D PLV@VRFamilylaw.com

William B. Rogers 2 Oak Lane, Wharton 07885 D wbrogers77@msn.com
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